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cnty County
1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 26001 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 26165

I nput location: 1/7-11

rndl Random
PCT N VALUE LABEL
7.5 76 0
9.4 95 1
9.9 100 2
8.9 89 3
10.2 102 4
10.2 103 5
9.9 100 6
10.8 109 7
12.8 129 8
10.4 104 9
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput | ocation: 1/12

rnd2 Random
PCT N VALUE LABEL
7.3 73 0
10.1 102 1
9.5 95 2
9.5 96 3
10.6 107 4
11.0 111 5
10.7 108 6
10.6 107 7
10.4 105 8
10.3 103 9
1007 cases
Type: numeric Mn: O MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput | ocation: 1/13
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regn Regi on
PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.5 35 1 upper peninsul a
4.3 44 2 north
13. 4 134 3 west central
14. 2 143 4 sout hwest
8.6 87 5 east central
45.5 458 6 sout hest
10.6 107 7 detroit
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 7

I nput |ocation: 1/14

Al Most | mportant Problemin Community

First, | have a few questions about the comrunity in which you live
What woul d you say is the nost inportant problem facing
your community today?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

86.8 872 0 MENTION, RECORD TEXT ON NEXT SCREEN

9.7 98 95 NO MENTI ON

3.5 35 98 DONT KNOW

2 99 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 1/15-16

Aal Ala Codi ng Location
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput location: 1/17-18
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Alb Most | nmportant Probl em Second Mention

(Anyt hing el se?) 2ND MENTI ON

1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 1/19-20

Alc Most | nmportant Problem Third Mention

(Anyt hing el se?) 3RD MENTI ON

PCT N VALUE LABEL
75.1 755 0 NO PROBLEMS/ NONE
0.0 0 29 ECONOW -- NEC
0.1 1 41 SAFETY/ STREET VI OLENCE
0.0 0 79 ENVI RONMVENT -- NEC
0.2 2 91 OTHER PROBLEM -- NEC
24.3 245 95
0.3 3 98
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 1/21-22
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A2a Addressing I nportant Problem Version 1

You nentioned (fill problen) as

the nost inportant problemin your community.

There are various ways in which this problemcould be addressed.

I want to ask a few questions about this. Do you think this problem
is sonething that can best be handl ed by the government, by

private business, by voluntary and commnity organi zations, by

the peopl e themsel ves, or by sone other kind of organization?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
2.1 12 0
31.2 178 1 GOVERNMENT
8.9 51 2 PRI VATE BUSI NESS
17.0 97 3 VOLUNTARY/ COMMUNI TY ORGAN ZATI ONS
32.2 184 4 PEOPLE THEMSELVES
4.6 26 5 OTHER
3.9 22 8 DO NOT KNOW
437 9 REFUSED- RECEI VED OTHER WORDI NG
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/23

A2b Addr essi ng | nportant Problem Version 2

You nentioned (fill problen) as

the nost inportant problemin your community.

There are various ways in which this problemcould be addressed.

I want to ask a few questions about this. Do you think this problem
i s sonmething that can best be handl ed by the people

t hensel ves, by private business, by voluntary and community

organi zati ons, by the government, or by sone other kind of

or gani zati on?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
21.9 59 1 GOVERNMENT
9.5 26 2 PECPLE THEMBELVES
27.1 73 3 PRI VATE BUSI NESS
37.0 99 4  VOLUNTARY/ COWUNI TY ORGANI ZATI ONS
0.4 1 5 OTHER
4.1 11 8 DO NOT KNOW
738 9 REFUSED- RECEI VED OTHER WORDI NG
1007 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 1/24
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prob Most | nmportant Probl em
PCT N VALUE LABEL
28.4 237 1 GOVERNMENT
9.1 76 2 PRI VATE BUSI NESS
20.3 170 3 VOLUNTARY/ COMWMUNI TY ORGAN ZATI ONS
34.0 284 4 PEOPLE THEMSELVES
1.9 16 6
0.1 0 7
0.4 3 10
0.6 5 12
0.7 6 15
4.0 34 98
0.5 4 99
171 0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 99
I nput | ocation: 3/67-68
A3 Level of Government with Mdst |nportant
You' ve said that the government has a role in dealing with
(fill problem. Wich |evel of
governnment do you think has the nost inportant role --
the federal government, state government, or |ocal government?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
14.9 31 1 FEDERAL GOVERNVENT
32.2 67 2 STATE GOVERNMENT
40. 8 85 3 LOCAL GOVERNMENT
6.8 14 4 STATE AND LOCAL (R VOLUNTEERED)
5.2 11 5 ALL LEVELS (R VOLUNTEERED)
0.2 0 8 DONT KNOW
797 0 NOT APPLI CABLE
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput

| ocation: 1/26
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A4 Rol e of State's Colleges and Universitie

How much of a role do you think the state's public universities
and col | eges should play in addressing this problenf

Wiul d you say they should play a large role, sone

role, or that they should have little or no role in addressing
the problen? (1WER | NCLUDES COMMUNI TY COLLEGES)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
21.4 186 1 LARCE RCLE
49.5 430 2 SOMVE ROLE
27.0 235 3 LITTLE OR NO RCLE
2.1 19 8 DONT KNOW
134 0 NOT APPLI CABLE
3 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/27

Bl Quality of Life in Community

Now for a few questions about life in your comunity.

In general, how would you rate the overall

quality of life in your community -- would you say the quality of
life is excellent, good, fair, or poor?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
19.9 200 1 EXCELLENT
59.5 598 2 GOoD
17.7 178 3 FAR
2.6 26 4 POOR
0.3 3 8 DONT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/28
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B2 Heal th Rating

Overall, how would you rate your own health generally --
woul d you say your health is excellent, good, fair, or poor?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
30.8 310 1 EXCELLENT
55.1 554 2 GOoD
11.6 117 3 FAR
2.5 25 4 POOR
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 4

I nput | ocation: 1/29

B3 Di sablity or Handicap

Do you have a disability or handicap that makes it difficult
for you to work or to carry out out daily activities such as eating,
dressing, or just getting around?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
6.6 67 1 YES
93.4 940 5 NO

1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput | ocation: 1/30
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B4 Heal th and Medi cal Services Rating

Next, |I'd l'ike your opinions on the quality of several public services
and institutions.

How woul d you rate the quality of health and medical services avail able
in your community, including mental health services -- would
you say they are general ly excellent, good, fair, or poor?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

14.7 148 1 EXCELLENT
48.0 483 2 GOoD

22.4 226 3 FAR

7.4 74 4 POOR

7.5 76 8 DONT KNOW

1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/31

B5 Soci al Service Rating
How woul d you rate
the social services available to the poor, the disabled, and the

elderly (in your community?) (Wbul d you say they are generally
excel l ent, good, fair, or poor?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL

6.9 70 1 EXCELLENT

38.8 391 2 GOoD

26.6 267 3 FAR

12.8 128 4 POOR

14.9 150 8 DONT KNOW-NOT FAM LI AR WTH THEM

1 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/32
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B6 Law Enf orcenent Rating
(How woul d you rate . . .)

the quality of |aw enforcenment (in your conmunity?)
(Wuld you say it is generally excellent, good, fair, or poor?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
13.0 131 1 EXCELLENT
54.2 545 2 GOoD
23.8 239 3 FAR

7.9 80 4 POOR

1.0 11 8 DONT KNOW

1 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/33

B7 Road Mai nt enance Rating
(How woul d you rate . . .)
t he mai nt enance of roads and hi ghways (in your comunity?)

(Wuld you say it is generally excellent, good, fair, or poor?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL

5.9 59 1 EXCELLENT

34.4 346 2 GOoD

33.2 334 3 FAR

25.9 260 4 POOR

0.7 7 8 DONT KNOW

1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 1/34
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B8 Par ks and Recreation Rating
(How woul d you rate . . .)

the parks and recreational facilities (in your
comuni ty?)

(Wul d you say they are generally excellent, good, fair, or poor?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
17.3 174 1 EXCELLENT
50.9 513 2 GOoD
22.1 223 3 FAR
6.9 70 4 POOR
2.7 27 8 DONT KNOW-NOT FAM LI AR WTH THEM
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/35

B9 Air and Water Rating
(How woul d you rate . . .)

the quality of air and water (in your
comuni ty?)

(Wul d you say they are generally excellent, good, fair, or poor?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
12.8 129 1 EXCELLENT
49.2 495 2 GOoD
24.2 243 3 FAR
11.6 116 4 POOR
2.2 22 8 DONT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/36
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B10 Publ i c School Rating
(How woul d you rate . . .)

the quality of the public schools (in your
communi ty?)

(Wul d you say they are generally excellent, good, fair, or poor?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
12.9 130 1 EXCELLENT
50.1 504 2 GOoD
21.2 213 3 FAR
8.7 87 4 POOR
7.1 71 8 DONT KNOW-NOT FAM LI AR WTH THEM
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/37

B11 Public Colleges and Unievrsity Rating
(How woul d you rate . . .)
the public colleges and universities in Mchigan generally?

(Wbul d you say they are generally excellent, good, fair, or poor?)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
24.5 246 1 EXCELLENT
59.2 596 2 GOoD
8.9 89 3 FAR
1.2 12 4 POOR
6.3 64 8 DONT KNOW-NOT FAM LI AR WTH THEM
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/38
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B12 I nportance of Public Colleges and Univer

Now | have a few nore specific questions about higher education

in Mchigan. Overall, how inportant a role do you think
the state's public colleges and universities play in inproving
the state's econony -- would you say very inportant, somewhat

i mportant, not very inmportant, or no role at all?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
55.9 559 1 VERY | MPORTANT ROLE

34.0 341 2 SOVEWHAT | MPORTANT RCLE

5.2 52 3 NOT VERY | MPORTANT RCLE

2.1 21 4 NO ROLE AT ALL

2.8 28 8 DONT KNOW

5 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/39

B13 Number of Publicly Supported Universitie

Currently, there are 15 publicly supported universities in M chigan
Do you think there should be nore public universities, fewer public
uni versities or do you think the nunber should remain the sane

as it is now?

(IVWVER DCES NOT | NCLUDE COMMUNI TY COLLEGES)

PCT N VALUE LABEL
33.8 340 1 SHOULD BE MORE

2.2 22 2 SHOULD BE FEWER

60.2 604 3 SHOULD REMAIN THE SAME

3.9 39 8 DONT KNOW

2 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/40
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B14 State or Student Pay for Education

At public universities, the State of Mchigan currently pays

slightly nore than half the cost of each in-state student's education,
whil e the student pays for nost of the rest as tuition. As costs
continue to rise, should the state pay a | arger portion of the cost

of each student's education to keep tuition | ow or shoul d

each student pay higher tuition?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.7 37 0 OTHER--NEC
61.8 621 1 STATE PAY LARGER PORTI ON
21.3 214 2 STUDENTS PAY H GHER TU TI ON
6.6 67 4 SAVE/ BOTH SAME AS NOW
2.0 20 5 DEPENDS ON STUDENT' S ABI LI TY TO PAY/ FI NANCI AL
0.4 4 6 CUT COsTS
0.5 5 7 DEPENDS ON STUDENT' S PERFORMANCE/ ABI LI TY
3.7 37 8 DONT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 1/41
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Most Education for Their Mney Version 1

Wien you consider both the cost and the quality of education, from
whi ch of these large universities in the state do you think the
peopl e of M chigan get the nost for their noney --

the University of M chigan, Mchigan State University, \Wayne State
University, Western M chigan University, or Central M chigan

Uni versity?

N VALUE
823
4
2
9
14
1
2
6
1
55
46
43
1

1007 cases

N<cw3I XTI Q0 o

character Wdth: 1

| ocation: 1/42
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B18b Most Education for Their Mney Version 2

When you consi der both the cost and the quality of education, from which
of these large universities in the state do you think the peopl e of

M chigan get the nost for their nmoney -- Mchigan State University,
Wayne State University, Western M chigan University, Central

M chi gan University, or the University of M chigan,

s

N VALUE
797
1
8
31
2
3
2
13
1
1
41
57
2
46
3

1007 cases

~
(o]

CROUROOPRPOOOWOO:!
WUONNORRFPWNWNER®RN

N< < cwo3x"ToS0ao®

Type: character Wdth: 1

I nput | ocation: 1/43
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B18c Most Education for Their Mney Version 3

When you consi der both the cost and the quality of education, from which
of these large universities in the state do you think the peopl e of

M chigan get the nost for their nmoney -- Wayne State University,

Western M chigan University, Central M chigan University, the

Uni versity of M chigan, or Mchigan State University?

PCT N VALUE
79.9 804
0.5 5 a
0.3 3 b
1.1 11 c
1.6 16 d
0.0 0 h
0.1 1 i
0.6 6 k
0.2 2 m
0.2 2 o]
5.4 54 s
5.2 52 u
5.0 50 y
0.1 1 z
1007 cases

Type: character Wdth: 1

I nput |ocation: 1/44
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B18d Most Education for Their Mney Version 4

When you consi der both the cost and the quality of education, from which
of these large universities in the state do you think the peopl e of

M chigan get the nost for their nmoney -- Western M chi gan

Uni versity, or Central M chigan University, the University of

M chi gan, Mchigan State University, or Wayne State University?

s

N VALUE
806
9
0
9
19
2
1
2
20
0
44
45
0
45
4

1007 cases

o)
©

eckroOobrproOoNMNOOCORrOOO
ARROUWOONRKEN®O©®O OLR
N< <cwgx—"T0Q0O0T

Type: character Wdth: 1

I nput | ocation: 1/45
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Bl8e Most Education for Their Mney Version 5

When you consi der both the cost and the quality of education, from which
of these large universities in the state do you think the peopl e of

M chigan get the nost for their money -- Central M chigan University,
the University of Mchigan, Mchigan State University, Wayne State

Uni versity, or Western M chigan University?

s

N VALUE
796
6
15
30
0
20
0
0
29
47
1
59
2

1007 cases

~
(o]

CUORNOOPRPOWE O
NOR~NOOO©OO U Ok
N“<<CU)03XIQ.OQ)

Type: character Wdth: 1

I nput | ocation: 1/46

B19 Enrol | ed for Courses

Now | have a coupl e of questions about your own current

i nvol venent wi th higher educational institutions. |In the |ast year
have you enrolled in any course taught at a college or sone other
type of higher educational institution?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
19.8 199 1 YES
80.2 807 5 NO
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput | ocation: 1/48
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B20 Reason for Taki ng Courses

Did you take this course to advance your career or
i mprove your job skills, as a hobby or recreation, for
personal interest, or for sone other reason?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
72.2 144 1 CAREER, JOB SKILLS
2.7 5 2 HOBBY, RECREATION (CRAFTS, ART, DANCE, MJSIC, SPOR
16.9 34 3 PERSONAL | NTEREST
5.8 12 4 FULL- TI ME STUDENT
1.9 4 5 ALL OF THE ABOVE
0.4 1 7 OTHER
0.1 0 8 DONT KNOW
807 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT TAKI NG A CLASS
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/49

B21 Enrolled for Credit
Did you enroll in the programfor academ c credit?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
70.3 140 1 YES
29.7 59 5 NO
807 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT TAKI NG A CLASS
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput | ocation: 1/50
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B22 Credit Towards Degree

WIIl these credits count toward a degree or certificate?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
95.4 134 1 YES
4.4 6 5 NO
0.3 0 8 DONT KNOW
866 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT TAKI NG A CLASS
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/51

B23 Lengt h of Course

Now t hi nki ng about the |ast such course or courses you took
was this course a short-course that | asted | ess than one nonth,
| asted a whol e senester or term or sonething el se?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
6.9 10 1 SHORT COURSE
89.3 125 2 LASTED WHOLE SEMESTER- TERM
3.2 4 7 OTHER
0.7 1 8 DONT KNOW
866 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT TAKI NG A CLASS
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/52
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B24 Payment for Course

Page 21

Who paid for this course--did you pay yourself, did someone

in your famly pay,

did your enpl oyer pay,

or did soneone el se pay?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
55.0 77 1 SELF PAID
13.8 19 2 FAMLY PAID
14. 4 20 3 EMPLOYER PAI D
8.4 12 4  GOVERNMENT PAI D
3.6 5 5 FINAN CAL Al DY SCHOOL PAI D
2.9 4 6 LOAN GRANT
1.4 2 7 4 BILL
0.7 1 8 DONT KNOW
867 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT TAKI NG A CLASS
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci nmal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 1/53
B25 Cost of Course
How much did the course cost?
1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 0 MD Codes: 999, 996
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 998

I nput | ocation: 1/54-56

B26 Ti me of Course

Was this course offered during the evening (after 5 PV,
or during the daytinme?

PCT N VALUE
42.5 60 1
51.9 73 2

5.7 8 8

866 0
1007 cases

Type: numeric
Deci nal s: 0

LABEL
EVENI NG (AFTER 5 PV
DAYTI ME

DONT KNOW

NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT TAKI NG A CLASS

Mn: 1 MD Codes:
Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/57

9,0
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B27 Reason for Taki ng Course
Was this the only place you could take this course
or did you take it there because of the tine it was offered
the quality or reputation of the school, the location, the
cost, or for sonme other reason?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
20.8 29 1 NO CHO CE, ONLY PLACE COULD TAKE
9.6 14 2 TIME OF DAY, WEEK OFFERED
10.3 14 3 QUALITY, REPUTATION OF SCHOOL
39.4 55 4 LOCATI ON
6.9 10 5 COsT
6.0 8 6 TIME AND LOCATI OV COST AND LOCATI ON COST AND TI ME
2.6 4 7 ALL OF THE ABOVE
4.3 6 8 DONT KNOW
866 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT TAKI NG A CLASS
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/58

B29 Future for Education

Do you expect to participate in any adult |earning programat a
hi gher educational institution in the com ng year?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
35.3 355 1 YES
62.4 628 5 NO
2.3 23 8 DONT KNOW
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/59
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B30 Topic to Study
What topic or field of study is it likely to be?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
0.2 1 1 AGRI CULTURE
3.3 12 2 AUTO MELCHANI CS/ AUTO MAI NTENCE/ AUTO TECH
20.8 74 3 BUSI NESS/ BUSI NESS ADM N BUSI NESS MANAGEMENT
12.2 43 4 COWUTER SCl ENCE/ COMPUTERS/ | NFCRVATI ON SYSTEM
4.7 17 5 CRI M NOLOGY/ CORRECTI ONS/ LAW ENFORCEMENT
6.2 22 6 EDUCATI ON ELEMENTARY EDY TEACH NG SPECI AL
1.8 6 7 ENJ NEERI NG PROCESS CONTROL/ | NDUSTRI AL SCI ENCE
8.6 31 8 HEALTH SPEECH THERAPY/ MEDI CAL
1.1 4 9 LAW
6.0 21 10 NURSI NG
0.3 1 11 PARENTI NG
5.2 19 12 SKILLED TRADE: ELECTRI CAL, CONSTRUCTI QV
1.5 5 13 SPORTS/ PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON' RECREATI ONAL
2.3 8 14 HOBBI ES
9.8 35 90 ACADEM C SUBJECT --NEC (English, pyschol ogy, math
8.8 31 91 OTHER
3.4 12 95 NO MENTI ON
3.8 14 98 DONT KNOW
651 99 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98
I nput | ocation: 1/60-61
C1 Poor Wor ki ng/ Not Wr ki ng
The next coupl e of questions are about the seriousness of sone
soci al problens in M chigan. Thinking about people who
are "poor", would you say that nost people who are poor are
wor ki ng or that nmost are not working?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
39.3 395 1 MOST WORKI NG
51.1 513 2 MOST NOT WORKI NG
6.8 68 3 ABOUT EQUAL WORKI NG AND NOT WORKI NG
2.9 29 8 DONT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 1/62



Page 24 State of the State Wave 2

2 El derly as Poor

Now regarding the financial position of the elderly in Anerica.
Conpared to 10 years ago, would you say that the percentage of

elderly who are poor is greater now than 10 years ago, is |ess
now, or is about the same as it was 10 years ago?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

58.9 592 1 PERCENTACE POOR GREATER NOW
12.0 120 2 PERCENTACGE POCR LESS NOW
23.1 232 3 PERCENTACE ABQUT THE SAME

6.1 62 8 DONT KNOW

1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/63

(0¢] Race on Wl fare

Wiul d you say that nore people on "wel fare" are Black or African
Anerican, that nore are white, or that they are about equal in nunbers?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
29.4 293 1 MORE BLACK OR AFRI CAN AMVERI CAN
15.2 152 2 MXRE WH TE
47.3 473 3 ABQUT EQUAL

8.0 80 8 DONT KNOW

7 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/64
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4 Peopl e on Medi cai d

The state of M chigan has a program of Medicaid to support
peopl e who are not able to afford nedical care. Wuld you
say that there are nore people on Medicaid who are el derly,
nmore who are children, or that they are about equal in nunbers?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

33.2 334 1 MORE ELDERLY

27.0 271 2 MORE WHO ARE CHI LDREN

32.6 328 3 ABQUT EQUAL

7.3 73 8 DONT KNOW

1 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/65

D1 Cinton Rating

Now | have a few questions about the performance of

various public officials. In general, how wuld you rate the
way Bill dinton is performng his job as President --

woul d you say excel l ent, good, fair, or poor?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

7.2 72 1 EXCELLENT

27.8 277 2 GOoD

42.9 427 3 FAR

21.7 216 4 POOR

0.4 4 8 DONT KNOW

10 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/66
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D2 U S. Congress Rating

How woul d you rate the performance of the U S. Congress in

Washi ngton (as a whole -- would you say excellent, good, fair, or poor?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
1.3 13 1 EXCELLENT
15.9 158 2 GOoD
52.1 521 3 FAR
25.8 258 4 POOR
4.8 48 8 DONT KNOW
8 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/67

D3 M chi gan Legi sl ature Rating

How woul d you rate the perfornmance of the M chigan |egislature

as a whole -- (would you say excellent, good, fair, or poor?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
1.6 16 1 EXCELLENT
39.7 397 2 GOoD
42.6 426 3 FAR
10.0 100 4 POOR
6.2 62 8 DONT KNOW
5 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 1/68
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D4 Engl er Rating
How woul d you rate the way John Engler is performng
his job as Mchigan's governor -- (would you say excellent, good,
fair, or poor?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
14.4 144 1 EXCELLENT
42.3 424 2 GOoD
25.1 252 3 FAR
15.5 155 4 POOR
2.7 27 8 DONT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 1/69
D5 U S. Representative Rating
How woul d you rate the way your U S. Representative to Congress
is performing his or her job -- (would you say excellent, good, fair
or poor?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.7 37 1 EXCELLENT
46.0 459 2 GOoD
35.9 357 3 FAR
5.7 57 4 POOR
8.7 87 8 DONT KNOW
10 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 1/70
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D6 State Senator Rating
How woul d you rate the way your state Senator is perforning
his or her job in the Mchigan State Senate -- (would you say
excellent, good, fair, or poor?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
2.8 28 1 EXCELLENT
44.3 443 2 GOoD
37.9 379 3 FAR
5.6 56 4 POOR
9.5 95 8 DONT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput location: 1/71
D7 State Representative Rating
How woul d you rate the way your state representative
to the M chigan House of Representatives is performng
his or her job -- (would you say excellent, good, fair, or poor?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.3 33 1 EXCELLENT
39.5 396 2 GOoD
41.0 411 3 FAR
4.8 48 4 POOR
11.3 113 8 DONT KNOW
5 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 1/72
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D8 Level of Governnent that G ves Mst for

Now t hi nki ng about the three | evels of governnent --
federal, state, and local -- fromwhich |evel of government
do you feel you get the nost for your nmoney?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

14.1 141 1 FEDERAL

41.9 418 2 STATE

33.2 331 3 LOCAL

6.2 62 4 NONE, NEI THER (R VOLUNTEERS)

4.6 46 8 DONT KNOW

10 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 1/73
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P4a I nportant |ssue for Governor and Le
There are nmany issues that the governor
and | egislature could spend time dealing with
in the next session. O all the issues they could
work on, which issue do you think is the nost inportant
for themto focus on?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
4.7 46 2 THE ECONOMY/ BUSI NESS | N STATE/ ENCOURAGE BUSI NESS
9.7 97 3 JOBS/ EMPLOYMENT/ UNEMPLOYMENT/ MORE WORK
10.8 108 4 HEALTH CARE/ MEDI CAL CARE/ MENTAL HEALTH ETC
12.0 119 5 CRI ME SAFETY/ DRUG VI OLENCE/ LAW AND ORDER/ CAPI TAL
17.8 178 6 EDUCATI ON SCHOOLS/ SCHOOL FI NANCI NG SCHOCOL FUNDI NG
4.9 49 7 POVERTY/ POOR PECPLE/ HOVELESSNESS/ PECPLE/ ETC
8.5 85 8 WELFARE/ VELFARE REFORM ETC
7.9 79 9 TAXES/ PROPERTY TAXES/ ETC
1.0 10 10 SEN OR O TI ZENS/ ETC
4.1 40 11 REDUCE BUDGETS/ REDUCE S| ZE OF GOVERNMENT/ RESTRI CT
1.4 14 12 MORAL | SSUES/ ABORTI ON GAY RI GHTS. ETC
0.2 2 13 FOREI GN PCLI CY, WORLD AFFAI RS/ NATI ONAL DEFENSE/ TEC
1.0 10 14 ENVI RONMVENTAL | SSUES
4.1 41 95 NO MENTI ON
6.3 63 97 M SCELLANEQUS- OTHER
5.7 57 98 DONT KNOW
8 99 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 2 MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: Max: 98
I nput |ocation: 2/7-8
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P4b Most | nmportant |ssue for CGovernor Second

(What's the next nost inmportant issue for themto work on?)

2ND MENTI ON

PCT N VALUE LABEL
2.7 25 2 THE ECONOMY/ BUSI NESS | N STATE/ ENCOURAGE BUSI NESS
6.6 60 3 JOBS/ EMPLOYMENT/ UNEMPLOYMENT/ MORE WORK
7.5 68 4 HEALTH CARE/ MEDI CAL CARE/ MENTAL HEALTH ETC

12.6 115 5 CRI ME SAFETY/ DRUG VI OLENCE/ LAW AND ORDER/ CAPI TAL

10. 4 95 6 EDUCATI ON SCHOOLS/ SCHOOL FI NANCI NG SCHOCOL FUNDI NG
2.6 23 7 POVERTY/ POOR PECPLE/ HOVELESSNESS/ PECPLE/ ETC
6.1 56 8 WELFARE/ VELFARE REFORM ETC
5.8 53 9 TAXES/ PROPERTY TAXES/ ETC
1.6 14 10 SEN OR O TI ZENS/ ETC
2.0 18 11 REDUCE BUDGETS/ REDUCE S| ZE OF GOVERNMENT/ RESTRI CT
1.6 15 12 MORAL | SSUES/ ABORTI ON GAY RI GHTS. ETC
0.5 5 13 FOREI GN PCLI CY, WORLD AFFAI RS/ NATI ONAL DEFENSE/ TEC
1.6 15 14 ENVI RONMENTAL | SSUES

31.7 290 95 NO MENTI ON
6.3 57 97 M SCELLANEQUS- OTHER
0.5 5 98 DONT KNOW

93 99 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 2 MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 2/9-10
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P4c Most | nportant |ssue for Governor Third
(What's the next nost inmportant issue for themto work on?)
3RD MENTI ON
PCT N VALUE LABEL
1.6 10 2 THE ECONOMY/ BUSI NESS | N STATE/ ENCOURAGE BUSI NESS
3.4 21 3 JOBS/ EMPLOYMENT/ UNEMPLOYMENT/ MORE WORK
6.8 43 4 HEALTH CARE/ MEDI CAL CARE/ MENTAL HEALTH ETC
9.0 56 5 CRI ME SAFETY/ DRUG VI OLENCE/ LAW AND ORDER/ CAPI TAL
8.6 54 6 EDUCATI ON SCHOOLS/ SCHOOL FI NANCI NG SCHOCOL FUNDI NG
2.0 13 7 POVERTY/ POOR PECPLE/ HOVELESSNESS/ PECPLE/ ETC
6.0 38 8 WELFARE/ VELFARE REFORM ETC
1.6 10 9 TAXES/ PROPERTY TAXES/ ETC
0.6 4 10 SEN OR O TI ZENS/ ETC
1.9 12 11 REDUCE BUDGETS/ REDUCE S| ZE OF GOVERNMENT/ RESTRI CT
1.4 9 12 MORAL | SSUES/ ABORTI ON GAY RI GHTS. ETC
0.1 0 13 FOREI GN PCLI CY, WORLD AFFAI RS/ NATI ONAL DEFENSE/ TEC
3.1 20 14 ENVI RONMENTAL | SSUES
44.9 281 95 NO MENTI ON
7.1 44 97 M SCELLANEQUS- OTHER
1.9 12 98 DONT KNOW
381 99 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 2 MD Codes: 99

Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 2/11-12
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D10 Trust in CGovernnent

Peopl e have different ideas about how nuch they can trust
governnent to do what is right. These ideas don't refer to
Denocrats or Republicans in particular, but just to the
governnent in general. W want to see how you feel about
this for each of the levels of governnent.

How much of the tinme do you think you can trust the governnent
in Washington to do what is right -- nearly always or nost of the
tinme, sonme of the tinme, seldom or al nbst never?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

16.0 160 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TI ME
50.5 508 2 SOME OF THE TI ME

25.0 251 3 SELDOM

8.3 84 4 ALMOST NEVER

0.2 2 8 DONT KNOW

2 9 REFUSED, NO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/13

D11 Trust in State Governnent

How much of the tine do you think you can trust the state government
in Mchigan to do what is right -- nearly always or nost of the tine,
sone of the tine, seldom or al nost never?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
32.6 328 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TI ME
51.2 514 2 SOMVE OF THE TI ME

10.0 100 3 SELDOM

4.9 49 4 ALMOST NEVER

1.3 13 8 DONT KNOW

2 9 REFUSED, NO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 2/14
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D12 Trust in Local Governnent

How much of the tinme do you think you can trust your |ocal
governnment to do what is right -- nearly always or nost of the
tinme, sonme of the tinme, seldom or al nbst never?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
42.7 429 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TI ME
41.9 420 2 SOME OF THE TI ME

9.9 100 3 SELDOM

5.0 51 4 ALMOST NEVER

0.5 5 8 DONT KNOW

2 9 REFUSED, NO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/15

El One or Two Chanbers

The next few questions will focus on sone suggestions peopl e have
made to change the features of state government. 1'd like to get
your opinion on these ideas.

Li ke nost states, the State of Mchigan has two houses in the state
| egislature: the House of Representatives and the Senate. Sone
peopl e have suggested changing the legislature so that there is
only one house or chanber.

Do you think it would be preferable to keep both houses
or to nove to a having only one | egislative chanber?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
68.4 686 1 KEEP 2 HOUSES
24.9 249 2 HAVE O\LY 1
6.7 67 8 DONT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/16
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E2 El ection or Appointnent of State Judges
Sone peopl e think we should do away with the el ection of state judges,
and that they shoul d be appointed by the governor or the |egislature
i nstead. What do you think, should judges be elected directly by the
peopl e, or should they be appointed by the governor or |egislature?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
85.1 854 1 ELECT JUDGES
13.7 137 2 APPO NT JUDGES
1.2 12 8 DONT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 2/17
E3 El ection or Appoi ntnent of Regents
Sone peopl e think we should do away with the el ection of the boards
of trustees and regents for the state's three largest universities
and that they shoul d be appointed by the governor or the |egislature
i nstead. What do you think, should trustees and regents be el ected
directly by the people, or should they be appointed by the governor
or | egislature?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
76.6 768 1 ELECT TRUSTEES- REGENTS
20.6 207 2 APPO NT TRUSTEES- REGENTS
2.8 28 8 DONT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 2/18
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E4

PCT
58.6
36.6

4.8

Type:

Deci nal s

I nput

State of the State Wave 2

One or Two Year Budget

O hers have suggested that the state should nove to a two-year

st at e budget

currently. Wiich do you think would be preferable,

or a two-year

N VALUE
586 1
366
48

budget ?

LABEL

1- YEAR BUDGET
2- YEAR BUDGET
DONT KNOW

instead of budgeting one year at a tine as is done

a one-year budget

2
8
6 9 REFUSED

1007 cases

Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9

Max: 8

nuneric
0

| ocation: 2/19

ES

PCT

Type:

Deci nal s: 0

I nput

Heard about Contract with Anerica

During the 1994 el ection canpai gn, Republican candi dates for Congress
met in Washi ngton DC and signed a |list of proposed |egislation which
they called the Contract with America. Have you heard enough about
the Contract with Anerica to have an opinion about it?

LABEL

YES

NO

DONT KNOW
REFUSED

N VALUE
252 1
746 5

6 8

3 9

1007 cases

Mn: 1 MD Codes:

Max: 8

nuneric

| ocation: 2/20
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E6 Agreenent of Contract with Anerica

Whul d you say that you agree with nearly all of the Contract
with Arerica, nobst of it, about half of it, |ess than half
of it, or alnost none of it?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
19.8 50 1 NEARLY ALL
27.5 69 2 MEBTCOFIT
20.9 53 3 ABQUT HALF CF IT
18.6 47 4 LESS THAN HALF CF IT
12. 7 32 5 ALMOST NONE OF I T
0.5 1 8 DONT KNOW
755 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- NOT FAM LI AR W TH CONTRACT
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/21

E7 Change in Deficit since dinton

Now | would like to tal k about a few specific issues. The size of the
annual federal budget deficit was a major issue in the 1992 presidential
canpai gn. As you probably know the federal deficit is the anount by

whi ch federal spending exceeds the noney raised through taxes in a
single year. This is different fromthe federal debt, which is the
total of all of the deficits that have occurred through the years.

Now, thinking about the annual budget deficit, how do you think the
size of it has changed since President dinton took office? Has there
been a large increase in the annual deficit, a small

increase, has it stayed about the sanme, has there been a small decrease
in the deficit, or has there been a | arge decrease?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
10.3 103 1 LARCE INCREASE IN THE DEFICI T
27.1 271 2 SMALL INCREASE IN THE DEFICT
27.5 275 3 STAYED ABQUT THE SAME
21.7 217 4 SNVALL DECREASE IN THE DEFICT
4.3 43 5 LARCGE DECREASE IN THE DEFIC T
9.0 90 8 DONT KNOW
8 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/22
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E8 Bal anced Budget Anendnent

Sone peopl e have proposed that the federal Constitution should
be amended to require the federal government to have a bal anced
budget every year, with possible exceptions for nationa
emergenci es. Wul d you favor or oppose the adopti on of such an
amendnent ?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

71.7 716 1 FAVOR

24.4 243 5 OPPCSE

4.0 40 8 DONT KNOW

7 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/23

E9 Bal anced Budget Versus Education

Wiul d you favor or oppose such an amendnent to require a bal anced
federal budget if it would mean that the federal government had
to reduce the amount of money it spends on education?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
33.5 254 1 FAVOR
62.6 474 5 OPPCSE
4.0 30 8 DONT KNOW
243 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES NOT FAVOR AMENDMVENT
5 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 2/24
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E10 Bal anced Budget Versus Medicare

Wiul d you favor or oppose such an anmendnent to require a bal anced
federal budget if it would mean that the federal government had to
reduce the anmount of noney it spends on Medicare?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
28.8 220 1 FAVOR
66.2 505 5 OPPCSE
5.0 38 8 DONT KNOW
243 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES NOT FAVOR AMENDMVENT
1 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/25

El11l Bal anced Budget Versus Federal Taxes

Wul d you favor or oppose such an anmendnent to require a bal anced
federal budget if it would mean that the federal government had to

i ncrease federal taxes?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
36.4 278 1 FAVOR
60.6 461 5 OPPCSE
3.0 23 8 DONT KNOW
243 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES NOT FAVOR AMENDMVENT
2 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/26
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E12 Bal anced Budget Versus State/lLocal Taxes

Wiul d you favor or oppose such an anmendnent to require a bal anced
federal budget if it would mean that the State and localities
woul d have to increase their taxes to pay for necessary services?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
47.2 358 1 FAVOR
48.2 365 5 OPPCSE
4.7 35 8 DONT KNOW
243 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES NOT FAVOR AMENDMVENT
5 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/27

E13 Cuting Of Unmarried Wnmen Under Eightee

Now | would like to turn to a different issue, that of welfare
reform Some peopl e have proposed that the federal welfare program
shoul d be changed to cut off benefits for unmarri ed wonmen under the
age of eighteen if they have a child

Wyul d you favor or oppose such a change?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
42.9 429 1 FAVOR

52.4 524 5 OPPCSE

4.7 47 8 DONT KNOW

7 9 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/28
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E14 Cutting OFf Welfare After Two Years

Anot her proposal
isto end all

that has been nmade for the federal
benefits for the people on welfare after two years if

wel fare program

they are capabl e of working and have not found a job. Wuld you favor
or oppose such a change?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
78.1 783 1 FAVOR
18.9 190 5 OPPCSE
3.0 30 8 DONT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci nal s: Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 2/29
E15 Reason On Wl fare
In your opinion are nost people on wel fare because of |ack of effort
or because of circunstances beyond their control ?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
47.4 469 1 LACK OF EFFORT
42.5 420 5 Cl RCUMSTANCES BEYOND THEI R CONTROL
10.1 100 8 DONT KNOW
18 9 REFUSAL
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 2/30
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cC1 Better or Wirst than a Year Ago

W are interested in how people are getting al ong these
days. Wuld you say that you (and your famly living
there) are better off or worse off financially than you
were a year ago?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

57.1 573 1 BETTER CFF

24.8 249 3 ABQUT THE SAME (R PROVI DED)
18.1 182 5 WORSE COFF

3 9 REFUSED) NO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput | ocation: 2/31

c2 Better or Woirse a Year from Now

Now | ooki ng ahead, do you think that a year from now, you
(and your famly living there) will be better off
financially or worse off or just about the same as now?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
40.0 402 1 BETTER CFF
51.9 522 3 ABQUT THE SAME (R PROVI DED)
6.8 68 5 WORSE COFF
1.4 14 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED) NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/32



State of the State Wave 2 Page 43

cC3 Overal |l Financial Situation

How woul d you rate your househol d's overall financial
situation these days?

Wul d you say it is excellent, good, just fair, not so
good, or poor?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
9.5 96 1 EXCELLENT
48.9 491 2 GOoD
31.5 316 3 JUST FAIR
7.2 72 4 NOT SO GOoD
2.3 23 5 POOR
0.6 6 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/33

c4 Inflation in 12 Months

During the next twelve months, do you think the rate of
inflation in this country will go up, will go down, or
will stay about the sane as it was in the last 12 nont hs?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
55.6 560 1 W
38.5 387 3 ABQUT THE SAME
4.4 44 5 DOMW
1.5 16 8 DO NOT KNOW
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 2/34
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CC5 Unenpl oynent in 12 Months
Twel ve nmonths from now, do you expect the unenpl oynent
situation in this country to be better than, worse than
or about the sane as it was in the last 12 nont hs?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
25.8 260 1 BETTER
57.5 579 3 ABQUT THE SAME
14.5 146 5 WORSE
2.2 22 8 DO NOT KNOW
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/35

CCo6 Community Finances in 12 Mnths

Now turning to business conditions in your community, do
you think that during the next twelve nonths your
comunity will have good times financially, or

bad tines, or what?

PCT N VALUE
625
244
96

6
35

1007 cases

N o
woor~ND
oo N R
0~ WwER

Type: nuneric
Deci mal s: 0

I nput | ocation: 2/36

LABEL

G0CD TI MES

NEI THER GOCD NOR BAD, MEDI OCRE STAY THE SAME(R PRO
BAD TI MES

OTHER M SCELLANEQUS

DO NOT' KNOW

Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Max: 8
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Ch1 Gender
Now | have a few background questions. These are for
statistical analysis purposes.
Record gebder if resondent here.
PCT N VALUE LABEL
47.3 477 1 MALE
52.7 530 5 FEMALE
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 5
I nput | ocation: 2/37
cD2 Birth Year
In what year were you born?
1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 7 MD Codes: 999, 0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 998

I nput | ocation: 2/38-40



Page 46 State of the State Wave 2

CcD3 Educat i on

What is the highest |evel of education that you
have conpl et ed?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
0.1 1 0 DD NOT GO TO SCHOOL
0.1 1 2
0.3 3 4
0.1 1 6
0.3 3 7
1.3 13 8
0.7 7 9
2.3 24 10
3.8 38 11 GRADE
32.8 329 12 H GH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED HOLDER
9.6 96 13 SOME COLLECGE (ONE TO THREE YEARS)
12.6 126 14
6.3 64 15 SOME COLLECE (ONE TO THREE YEARS)
17.2 172 16 CCOLLECE GRADUATE (FOUR YEARS)
3.5 35 17 SOME POST GRADUATE
6.4 64 18 GCRADUATE DEGREE
2.8 28 20 TECHNI CAL SCHOOL OR JUNI OR COLLEGE GRADUATE
3 99 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 20

I nput | ocation: 2/41-42

(p7} Race

Wi ch of the follow ng describes your racial background?
Wiul d you say African-American or Black, Asian or Pacific
| sl ander, Native American, or Wite or Caucasi an?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
12.4 124 1 AFRI CAN- AVERI CAN OR BLACK
0.1 1 2 ASI AN OR PACI FI C | SLANDER
1.5 15 3 NATI VE AMVERI CAN
84.9 849 4 WH TE OR CAUCASI AN
1.1 11 7 OTHER ANSWER DCES NOT FI T CATEGORY
0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW
6 9 REFUSED TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/43
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CD5 H spani ¢ Descent

Are you of Hi spanic origin or descent, such as Spanish
Mexi can, Puerto R can, Cuban, or another Latin American
backgr ound?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

4.0 40 1 YES

95.8 958 5 NO

0.1 1 8 DO NOT KNOW

7 9 REFUSED TO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput |ocation: 2/44

CD6 Rel i gi on

What is the religious group which you feel nost closely
represents your religious views? Is it Catholic
Islam ¢, Jewi sh, Protestant, some other religion, or no

religion?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
8.9 88 0 NONE; NO RELI G QUS GROUP
32.8 325 1 CATHCOLI C; ROVAN CATHOLI C
0.5 5 2 ISLAMC
1.9 19 3 JEWSH
51.3 508 4 PROTESTANT (includes Baptist, Lutheran, Presbyterian
4.0 39 5 OTHER NON- CHRI STI AN ( H ndu, Buddhi st)
0.6 6 8 DO NOT KNOW
16 9 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/45
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CD7 Political Party Affiliation

Ceneral |y speaking, do you think of yourself as a
Republ i can, a Denocrat, an |ndependent or what?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.5 35 0 OTHER
32.2 318 1 REPUBLI CAN
35.5 350 4 | NDEPENDENT
27.9 276 7 DEMOCRAT
0.9 9 8 DO NOT KNOW
20 9 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/46

CD7A Republ i can ldentification

Wiul d you call yourself a strong Republican or a not very
strong Republican?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
32.6 103 1 STRONG REPUBLI CAN
66.7 212 2 NOT A VERY STRONG REPUBLI CAN
0.7 2 8 DO NOT KNOW
689 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- | NDI CATED OTHER PARTY AFFI LI ATI ON
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/47
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CD7B Denocr at

Page 49

Identification

Wiul d you call yourself a strong Denocrat or a not very
strong Denocrat ?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
47.5 131 6 NOT A VERY STRONG DEMOCRAT
51.1 141 7 STRONG DEMOCRAT
1.4 4 8 DO NOT KNOW
731 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- | NDI CATED OTHER PARTY AFFI LI ATI ON
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 6 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/48

cbr7C Cl oser to Denocrat or Republican Party

Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the
Denocratic Party or the Republican Party?

PCT N VALUE
29.2 101 3
33.0 115 4
36.2 126 5

1.5 5 8

656 0
4 9
1007 cases

Type: nuneric
Deci mal s: 0

LABEL
REPUBLI CAN

NEl THER (R PROVI DED)

DEMOCRAT

DO NOT KNOW

NOT APPLI CABLE- | NDI CATED OTHER PARTY AFFI LI ATl ON
REFUSE TO ANSVER

Mn: 3 MD Codes: 9,0
Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/49



Page 50 State of the State Wave 2

ptid Party I D
PCT N VALUE LABEL
11.0 103 1 STRONG REPUBLI CAN
22.6 212 2 NOT STRONG REP
10.8 101 3 LEAN REPUBLI CAN
12.2 115 4 NEl THER
13.4 126 5 LEAN DEMOCRAT
13.9 131 6 NOT STRONG DEM
15.0 141 7 STRONG DEM
1.2 11 8 DO NOT KNOW
63 0 NOT APPLI CABLE
4 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/50

CD7D Vot i ng Behavi or

Peopl e sonetimes find that they are unable to vote on el ection
day even if they had planned to do so. Do you recall that you
did vote in the Novenber el ection for Covernor, that you did
not vote, or don't you recall?

PCT N VALUE LABEL

6.3 63 0 NOT ASKED

64.6 651 1 DD VOTE

24.7 249 2 DD NOTr VOTE

4.3 44 3 DONT RECALL

0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW

1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 2/51
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CD7E Vot e for Governor
In the Novenber election for Governor, who did you vote for --
John Engl er, Howard Wl pe, or soneone el se?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
67.0 409 1 ENGER
27. 4 167 2 WOLPE
3.6 22 3 SOVEONE ELSE
2.0 12 8 DO NOT KNOwW
356 0 NOT APPLI CABLE-DI D NOT VOTE
41 9 REFUSE TO ANSVER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci nmal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 2/52
CD8 Marital Status
Are you currently married, divorced, separated, w dowed,
or have you never been narried?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
63.0 631 1 MARR ED
8.8 88 2 DI VORCED
0.6 6 3 SEPARATED
4.5 45 4 W DOWNED
22.3 223 5 SINGE, NEVER BEEN MARRI ED
0.7 7 6 MEMBER OF UNVARRI ED COUPLE (R PROVI DED)
6 9 REFUSE TO ANSVER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 6
I nput | ocation: 2/53
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CD10 Adul ts in Household
I ncl udi ng yoursel f, how many individuals who are 18 years
of age or older live in your househol d?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
18.3 184 1 PERSON, ONLY RESPONDENT
54.8 549 2 ADULTS
19.2 192 3
6.9 69 4
0.2 2 5
0.2 2 6
0.3 3 7
0.1 1 9
5 99 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9
I nput | ocation: 2/54-55
Ch11 Seni ors in Househol d
How many of these adults are over 64 years of
ages?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
79.7 793 0 ADULTS 65+
11.4 114 1
8.2 81 2
0.2 2 3
0.1 1 4
0.4 4 5
0.1 1 98 DO NOT KNOW
11 99 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 98
I nput | ocation: 2/56-57
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CcD12 Children in Househol d

How many chil dren younger than 18 live in your
househol d?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
56.7 569 0 NONE

18.2 183 1 CH LDREN

15.7 158 2

7.4 74 3

1.5 15 4

0.3 3 5

0.1 1 6

0.1 1 9

4 99 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput | ocation: 2/58-59

Page 53

CD13 Infants i n Househol d

How many of these children are under 5 years of

age?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
54.6 234 0 CH LDREN UNDER 5
28.3 122 1
15. 4 66 2
1.1 5 3
0.4 2 5
0.2 1 9
577 99 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput | ocation: 2/60-61
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CD14 Nunber of Children
Al t oget her, how many chil dren have you had? (Pl ease
i ncl ude any you had froma previous narriage?)
PCT N VALUE LABEL
28.6 287 0 NONE, NEVER HAD CHI LDREN
14.0 141 1 CH LDREN
26.0 260 2
15.5 155 3
8.2 82 4
4.8 48 5
1.2 12 6
1.0 10 7
0.1 1 8
0.3 3 9
0.2 2 10
0.0 0 11
0.1 1 12
4 99 REFUSED TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 12
I nput | ocation: 2/62-63
D14A Rent or Oan Hone
Do you rent or do you own your own hone?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
21.4 213 1 RENT
72.9 725 5 OM (I NCLUDES PAYI NG MORTGAGE CURRENTLY)
5.7 56 7 OTHER
12 9 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 7
I nput | ocation: 2/64
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CD15 Hone's Market Val ue

What is your home's approxi mate market value -- that is,
what coul d you sell your home for now?

1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 5000 MD Codes: 999999999, 0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 999999998

I nput | ocation: 2/65-73

CD16 Wor ki ng St at us

Last week, were you working full-tine, part-tine, going
to school, a home-naker or what?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
2.2 22 0 OTHER
51.8 515 1 WORK FULL TIME
10.2 101 2 WORK PART TI ME
0.1 1 3 WTH A JOB, BUT NOT AT WORK LAST WEEK
1.1 11 4 UNEMPLOYED, LAID OFF, LOOK FOR WORK
12.4 123 5 RETIRED
7.1 71 6 SCHOCOL
12.8 128 7 HOME- MAKER
1.5 15 8 Dl SABLED
0.8 8 9 WORK AND SCHOCL
12 99 REFUSED TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: O MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 9

I nput | ocation: 2/74-75
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cD17 Nunber of Jobs

Do you currently work for pay at nore than one job?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
12.9 81 1 YES
87.1 546 5 NO
379 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES NOT WORK
1 9 REFUSE TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 5

I nput location: 3/7

CD18 Hours Per Week at Main Job

On average, how many hours per week do you work at your

mai n j ob?
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 3/8-10
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CD19 Hours Per Week at O her Jobs

On average, how many hours per week do you work at any
jobs other than your main job?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
4.0 3 1 HOURS PER WEEK
1.6 1 3
7.2 6 5
3.6 3 6
0.9 1 7
5.1 4 8
0.4 0 9
20.5 17 10
1.1 1 12
2.8 2 13
11.8 10 15
7.1 6 16
17.2 14 20
0.5 0 21
0.7 1 24
8.4 7 25
1.0 1 30
2.0 2 34
2.1 2 40 HOURS PER WEEK
1.9 2 98 DO NOT KNOW
926 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES WORK
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 3/11-12

CD20 Looki ng for Work

Have you been actively | ooking for work?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
100.0 11 1 YES
996 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES WORK
1007 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 1

I nput | ocation: 3/13
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co21 Job Title
In your nmain job, what kind of work do (did) you
normal |y do? That is, what is (was) your job called?
1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 9 MD Codes: 9999, 0
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 9998
I nput | ocation: 3/14-17
cD22 Sel f - Enpl oyed or Work for Somebody El se
In your main job, are (were) you self-enployed or
do (did) you work for soneone el se?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
11.8 89 1 SELF- EMPLOYED
88.2 667 5 WRK FOR SOMEONE ELSE
0.1 1 8 DO NOT KNOW
248 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES NOT WORK
2 9 REFUSED TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 3/18
cD23 Hourly or Sal ary \Wage
(I'n your main job,) (do/did) you work for an hourly wage,
an annual sal ary, or what?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
57.2 428 1 HOURLY WACGE
33.3 250 3 ANNUAL SALARY
3.7 28 5 ON COW SSI ON (R PROVI DED)
5.6 42 7 OTHER
0.2 1 8 DO NOT KNOW
248 0 NOT APPLI CABLE- DCES NOT WORK
9 9 REFUSED TO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: numeric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,0
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 8
I nput | ocation: 3/19
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I NC I ncone
PCT N VALUE LABEL
4.7 40 1 Less than $10, 000
5.7 49 2 $10,000 - 14,999
6.0 51 3 $15,000 - 19,999
7.5 64 4 $20,000 - 24,999
7.6 65 5 $25,000 - 29,999
9.1 78 6 $30,000 - 34,999
6.5 55 7 $35,000 - 39,999
15.2 130 8 $40,000 - 49,999
11.9 102 9 $50,000 - 59,999
6.4 55 10 $60,000 - 69, 999
12.5 106 11 $70,000 - 79,999
2.1 18 14 $100,000 - 109, 999
4.8 41 15 $110,000 or More
152 99 REFUSED
1007 cases

Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99

Deci nmal s: 0 Max: 15

I nput | ocation: 3/48-49

CD25 G oss Annual | nconme From Main Job

What is the gross annua
that is, before taxes or

1007 cases

Type: nuneric
Deci mal s: 0

I nput | ocation: 3/

M n:

1

Max: 99999998

50-58

MD Codes:

99999999, 0

i ncome fromyour nmain job --
ot her deductions?
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CD26 Nunber of Phone Lines

How many phone nunbers does your
househol d have?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
92.0 926 1 DI FFERENT PHONE NUMBERS
7.0 70 2
1.0 10 3
0.0 0 4
0.0 0 5
0.0 0 7
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 7

I nput | ocation: 3/59

VBU Rating of Mchigan State University

Finally, overall, how would you rate the job Mchigan State

University is doing as a university.

Wul d you say its performance is excellent,

PCT N VALUE LABEL
26.5 266 1 EXCELLENT
55.0 552 2 GOoD
7.4 74 3 FAR
0.6 6 4 POOR
10.6 107 8 DON T KNOWNO CPI NI ON
2 9 REFUSED- NO ANSWER
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 8

I nput | ocation: 3/60
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AA2a Pr obl em Sol vers

You nentioned (fill problen) as

the nost inportant problemin your community.

There are various ways in which this problemcould be addressed.

I want to ask a few questions about this. Do you think this problem
is sonething that can best be handl ed by the government, by

private business, by voluntary and commnity organi zations, by

the peopl e themsel ves, or by sone other kind of organization?

PCT N VALUE LABEL
34.2 155 1 GOVERNMENT (THE STATE, GOVERNCR, PCLI CE)
8.9 40 2 PRI VATE BUSI NESS
17.6 80 3 VOLUNTARY/ COMMUNI TY ORGAN ZATI ONS
32.3 147 4 PEOPLE THEMSELVES (PARENTS, FAM LIES, FAM LY LI FE,
1.3 6 6 ALL OF THEM COVBI NATI ON
0.1 0 10 BUSI NESS AND PECPLE
0.4 2 12 GOVERNMENT AND PEOPLE/ GOVERNMVENT AND COVMUNI TY
0.6 3 15 OTHER -- NEC
4.6 21 98 DONT KNOW
552 99 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput | ocation: 3/61-62
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AA2b Probl em Sol vers
You nentioned (fill problen) as
the nost inportant problemin your community.
There are various ways in which this problemcould be addressed.
I want to ask a few questions about this. Do you think this problem
i s sonething that can best be handl ed by the people
t hensel ves, by private business, by voluntary and community
organi zati ons, by the government, or by sone other kind of
or gani zati on?
PCT N VALUE LABEL
2.5 1 1 PECPLE THEMSELVES
5.8 1 4  GOVERNVENT
45.5 10 6 ALL OF THEM COVBI NATI ON
2.2 0 7 NONE OF THEM
11.2 2 10 BUSI NESS AND PECPLE
14.1 3 12 GOVERNMENT AND PEOPLE/ GOVERNMVENT AND COVMUNI TY
17.1 4 15 OTHER -- NEC
1.7 0 98 DONT KNOW
984 99 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 98

I nput

| ocation: 3/63-64
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uni 2 Uni versity from Wich Mch. Gets Mst fo
PCT N VALUE LABEL
32.9 247 1 UNVERSITY OF M CH GAN
29.5 222 2 M CH GAN STATE UNI VERSI TY
14.8 111 3 WAYNE STATE UNI VERSI TY
8.5 64 4 WESTERN M CH GAN UNI VERSI TY
6.7 51 5 CENTRAL M CH GAN UNI VERSI TY
0.5 4 10 EASTERN M CH GAN UNI VERSI TY
0.5 4 11 GRAND VALLEY STATE UNI VERSI TY
0.6 4 12 M CH GAN TECHNOLOG CAL UNI VERSI TY
0.8 6 14 UM AND MSU BOTH BETWEEN MsU AND UM
3.4 25 15 ALL OF THEM ALL QUTSTANDI NG
0.4 3 16 NONE OF THEM ALL BAD-NONE OF THE
0.7 6 17 | T DEPENDS- DEPENDS ON Fl ELD- MVAJOR/ AREA OF STUDY
0.7 5 18 OTHER
244 8 DON T KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9,8
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 18

I nput | ocation: 3/65-66

1 D4 4t h Record | D Nunber
1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 10001 MD Codes: none
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 70547

I nput |ocation: 4/1-5

R4 Record 4

PCT N VALUE LABEL
100. 0 1007 4

1007 cases

i

Type: nuneric M n: MD Codes: none

Deci mal s: 0 Max: 4

I nput |ocation: 4/6
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FNL1 Fi nal D sposition Code
PCT N VALUE LABEL
91.9 925 1 Initial Conplete
0.1 1 2 Partial Conplete
8.0 80 3 Converted Refusa
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 99
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 3
I nput |ocation: 4/7-8
DAT1 I nterview Conpl etion Date
PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.8 38 11295
1.4 14 11395
5.4 54 11495
2.9 29 11595
5.7 58 11695
4.8 49 11795
4.8 48 11895
4.7 48 11995
3.2 32 12095
9.5 95 12195
3.1 31 12295
7.4 75 12395
6.5 65 12495
6.6 67 12595
4.7 47 12695
4.1 41 12795
4.4 45 12895
0.2 2 12995
4.8 48 13095
6.4 64 13195
4.3 43 20195
1.2 13 20295
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 11295 MD Codes: 999999
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 20295

I nput

| ocation: 4/9-14
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T™L Interview Length (in mnutes)
1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 2 MD Codes: 9999
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 533
I nput | ocation: 4/20-23
I VER I ntervi ew
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 0, 999
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 99
I nput | ocation: 4/17-19
agecat Rs age in categories
PCT N VALUE LABEL
14.5 145 1 18 - 24 Yrs
11.2 111 2 25 - 29 Yrs
22.8 227 3 30 - 39 ¥rs
17.3 172 4 40 - 49 Yrs
11.9 119 5 50 - 59 ¥rs
6.0 60 6 60 - 64 Yrs
16. 2 161 7 65 or ol der
12 9 REFUSED
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: 9
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 7
I nput | ocation: 4/57
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new egn2 Regi on Coded by County
PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.5 35 1 W
4.3 44 2 NORTH LP
13.4 134 3 W CENTRAL
8.6 87 4 E. CENTRAL
14.2 143 5 SOUTHWEST
45.5 458 6 SOUTHEAST URBAN
10.6 107 7 Detroit
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: O
Deci nal s: 0 Max: 7
I nput | ocation: 4/63
nsuer egn Regi on code based on MsSU Ext ension G oup
PCT N VALUE LABEL
3.5 35 1 W
4.3 44 2 NORTH LP
13.4 134 3 W CENTRAL
8.6 87 4 E. CENTRAL
14.2 143 5 SOUTHWEST
56.1 564 6 SOUTHEAST URBAN
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1 MD Codes: O
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 6
I nput | ocation: 4/64
nsuewt wei ght by MSU region
1007 cases
Type: nuneric M n: 0.1058 MD Codes: none
Deci nal s: 4 Max: 7.1423
I nput | ocation: 4/65-70



State of the State Wave 2

st at ewt
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 0.0867
Deci mal s: 4 Max: 10.9412

I nput |ocation: 4/71-76

Weight for Statew de Estimates (correcte

MD Codes: none

Page 67

race Race 3 categories

PCT N VALUE LABEL

84.9 854 1 Wite

12.4 124 2 African Amrerican
2.8 28 3 Cher

1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 1
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 3

I nput | ocation: 4/77

MD Codes: 9,0

AGE Age of Respondent
1007 cases
Type: nuneric Mn: 16
Deci mal s: 0 Max: 88

I nput | ocation: 4/78-80

MD Codes: 999, 998





